

Maiden Holdings Announces Proposed Sale of Inactive Maiden Specialty Insurance Company

HAMILTON, Bermuda, June 26, 2015 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Maiden Holdings, Ltd. ("Maiden" or "the Company") (Nasdaq:MHLD) today announced the execution of an agreement to sell its currently inactive wholly-owned subsidiary, Maiden Specialty Insurance Company ("Maiden Specialty") to Clear Blue Financial Holdings, LLC. The proceeds from this deal are not material to Maiden's operations.

This transaction has no impact on the A.M. Best A- (positive outlook) financial strength ratings of Maiden, Maiden Reinsurance North America, Ltd. or Maiden Reinsurance Ltd. However, as a result of the proposed sale, A.M. Best has placed the A-financial strength rating of the Company's inactive "shell" subsidiary, Maiden Specialty, under review with negative implications.

About Maiden Holdings, Ltd.

Maiden Holdings, Ltd. is a Bermuda-based holding company formed in 2007. Through its subsidiaries, which are each A- rated (excellent) by A.M. Best, the Company is focused on providing non-catastrophic, customized reinsurance products and services to small and mid-size insurance companies in the United States and Europe. As of March 31, 2015, Maiden had \$5.5 billion in assets and shareholders' equity of \$1.3 billion.

The Maiden Holdings, Ltd. logo is available at http://www.globenewswire.com/newsroom/prs/?pkgid=5006

CONTACT: Noah Fields, Vice President, Investor Relations

Maiden Holdings, Ltd.

Phone: 441.298.4927

E-mail: nfields@maiden.bm